502683298 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IXI MOBILE (ISRAEL) LTD.	11/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IXI MOBILE (R & D) LTD.	
Street Address:	11 MOSHE LEVI STREET	
City:	RISHON LEZION	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6845097
Patent Number:	7340216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: Aaron.Lewin@jmbdavis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JMB DAVIS EN-DAVID Address Line 1: 8 HARTOM STREET Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1042/903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON LEWIN
Signature:	/Aaron Lewin/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=IXI Mobile_Certificate Name Change#page1.tif source=IXI Mobile_Certificate Name Change#page2.tif source=IXI Mobile_Certificate Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0518

רשם החברות

משרד המשפטים



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברת

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אי אקס אי מוביול (ישראל) בעיימ

IXI Mobile (Israel) Ltd.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אי אקט אי מובייל (מוייפ) בעיימ

LXI Mobile (R& D) LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים.

יייג כסלו תשסייב 28/11/2001

מסי חברה 512979527



PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0519

STATE OF ISRAEL

COMPANIES ORDNANCE - 5743 - 1999

CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

I HEREBY CONFIRM, BASED ON THE DECISION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 31 (B) OF THE COMPANIES ORDNANCE - 5743 - 1999, THE COMPANY:

IXI MOBILE (ISRAEL) LTD.

HAS CHANGED ITS NAME AND WILL FROM NOW ON BE CALLED

IXI MOBILE (R & D) LTD.

APPROVED BY MY SIGNATURE IN JERUSALEM ON

13 Kislev 5762 November 28, 2001

COMPANY NO. 512979527

(SIGNATURE AND STAMP) unclear, Adv.
In the name of/REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0520

DECLARATION

I, Sharon Harris-Hadasi, of JMB, Fa©tor & Co., of 1 HaMarpe Street, Jerusalem, Israel, do hereby solemnly declare that I translated the Certificate of Company Name Change document from Hebrew into English for the purpose of filing a name change from IXI Mobile (Israel) Ltd. to IXI Mobile (R & D) Ltd. I further declare that the translation is to the best of my knowledge and belief a true and correct translation into the English language.

Date

April 14, 2010

Signature Than Nade

F:\CLIENT SERVER\II\IXi\name change documents\verification of translation.doc/sh

PATENT REEL: 032269 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 02/18/2014